

URSULA FRAYNE CATHOLIC COLLEGE FEES AND CHARGES 2024

APPLICATION FEE

A non-refundable fee of \$40 is payable when a student is registered for enrolment.

ACCEPTANCE FEE

On receipt of an offer of a student place, an acceptance fee is required to be paid within two weeks of the date of the College's acceptance letter. This fee is credited to the first term's fees. The student's place is not confirmed until the fee is received by the College. The acceptance fee is not refundable and commits parents to one term's fees. Acceptance Fees:

Kindergarten - Year 6	\$100
Years 7 - 12	\$300

Students in Year 5 at the Balmoral Street Campus are given the first offers for a place in Year 7 at the Duncan Street Campus. On acceptance of this offer, a non-refundable deposit of \$300 is required to confirm the place. This amount is credited to the Term One fees for Year 7.

ANNUAL TUITION FEE

<u>Preparatory School</u> Kindergarten Pre-Primary – Year 2	\$1540 \$2653
<u>Junior School</u> Year 3 – Year 6	\$2878
<u>Middle School</u> Year 7 – Year 9	\$6584
<u>Senior School</u> Year 10 – Year 12	\$7309

Additional charges apply in some tuition areas, e.g. Adventure Pursuits, Art, ASPIRE (Workplace Learning and Nationally Accredited Certificates).

The Students' Personal Accident and Disability Insurance, included in the Annual Tuition Fee, covers each student for school activities authorised by the Principal and under the control of the school, whether in or out of school time.

FAMILY DISCOUNTS

Eldest Child pays 100% of Annual Tuition Fee 2nd Child pays 80% of Annual Tuition Fee 3rd Child pays 60% of Annual Tuition Fee 4th Child and subsequent children pay no Annual Tuition Fee

HEALTH CARE CARD TUITION FEE DISCOUNT SCHEME

Eligible cards for the Health Care Card (HCC) Tuition Fee Discount Scheme provide an automatic discount on the Tuition Fees to holders of a means tested family Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card. Further information can be obtained from the Catholic Education website: www.ceo.wa.edu.au.

- For a student in Years K-6 the Tuition Fee is discounted to \$300 per annum (\$7.50 per week on a standard 40 week school year).
- For a student in Years 7-12 the Tuition Fee is discounted to \$1500 per annum (\$37.50 per week on a standard 40 week school year).

Other specific charges still apply (e.g. Building Levy, subject levies, excursions, camps, resources levy etc.)

During the first term of each year, eligible Concession Card holders will be required to present their card and to complete a simple form. Once this has occurred the discount will be automatically applied.

DISCOUNTS FOR OTHER CONCESSION CARD HOLDERS

A 15% tuition fee reduction will be available to holders of other Centrelink Concession Cards or Department of Veterans' Affairs Pensioner Concession Card. Students Concession Cards also provide a 15% tuition fee reduction (conditions apply).

As designated by the Catholic Education Office of WA, the College will also offer family discounts for Special Education students, whether their siblings attend the same Catholic School or a number of Catholic schools. Please enquire for further information.

CAMP FEES

Camps are an integral part of the program at Ursula Frayne Catholic College. The camp fees will be added to the College fee account. The fees for 2024 are to be advised.

BUILDING LEVY AND BUILDING FUND

All families are required to support the College's capital development debt servicing by paying a compulsory Building Levy of **\$742 per family per year**. This is a **compulsory** levy and as such, **is not** tax deductible.

Further voluntary contributions to the College Building Fund are also invited. These voluntary contributions, in excess of the compulsory levy of \$697, **are** tax deductible.

INFORMATION COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY LEVY

An Information Communications Technology (ICT) Levy will help support the increasing introduction of technology into the curriculum. The levies for 2020 are as follows:

Kindergarten – Year 6 \$315 Years 7 – 12 \$520

SPECIAL FEE REVIEW

An Application for Review of School Tuition Fees form is available to parents who feel they need special assistance to meet their financial commitments to the College. Details about income and expenditure will be required. Confidentiality is assured. Application forms for a Review of School Tuition Fees are available from the Front Office of either campus.

All new applications for a Review of School Tuition Fees should be lodged by no later than 31 March.

BALMORAL CAMPUS (YRS K – 6) 66 BALMORAL ST EAST VICTORIA PARK WA 6101 P: +61 8 9470 0400 DUNCAN CAMPUS (YRS 7 – 12) 15 DUNCAN STREET VICTORIA PARK WA 6100 P: +61 8 9470 0900

E: enrolments@ufcc.wa.edu.au
W: www.ufcc.wa.edu.au

CRICOS Provider Code: 00765K | ABN: 99 024 601 686